
THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 22d August, 2025

No. HCM/D-42/2023-Estt.-1/ \ xl y '+ : in pursuance of this Registry's earlier

advertisement of even number dated llth December, 2024, regarding empanelment of

Verifiers (Roman) i.e., English to Manipuri (Roman Alphabet), under the Translation

Scheme of the Al-Assisted Legal Advisory Committee of the High Court of Manipur, the

individuals listed in ANNEXURE - I are hereby informed to appear for the

Written/Translation Test as per the schedule provided below:

Registration No, Duration of TestNo. of Date of
Candidates Test

11:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.MVERR-48 .to VERR 30.08.202531
1324 i.e. 180 minutes

Candidate’s reporting time: IO:30 A.M. (on or before

Test Venue

High Court
Complex

Further, the candidates listed in ANNEXURE - I are hereby advised to bring the

following items on the date of the test as scheduled above:

• Pen (Blue/Black), Clipboard.

• Proof of Identity Photo-bearing IDENTITY PROOF - Driving Licence/Voter ID
Card/Aadhaar Card/ Identity Card issued by University or College, or PAN Card.

(REETA LAISHRAM)
LANGUAGE OFFICER (SPECIAL OFFICER)

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Copy to:-
1. The Principal Secretary to Hon’ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.
2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
3. The Private Secretary to Hon’ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of

Manipur.
4. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
5. /The Registrar (Translation Wing), High Court of Manipur.

tf The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.
- He is requested to upload the same in the Official Website of this RegistrY.

7. The Court Officer - 1, High Court of Manipur.
- He is requested to make necessary arrangement to conduct the test.



ANNEXURE-I

SI. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

26

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Regd. No.

VERR-48

VERR-203

VERR-242

VERR-278

VERR-327

VERR-337

VERR-340

VERR-354

VERR-369

VERR-371

VERR-384

VERR-405

VERR-417

VERR-420

VERR-458

VERR-511

VERR-665

VERR-678

VERR-704

VE RR-754

VERR-947

VERR-1017

VERR-1031

VERR-1092

VERR-1 108

VERR-1200

VERR-1214

VERR-1254

VERR-1267

VERR-1285

VERR-1324

DATE OF WRITTEN TEST: 30-08-2025

Full Name

KHUMANTHEM YUREMBA MEITEI

ANGOMJAMBAM NITEEN SINGH

LAIKANGABAM NYEINA DEVI

KSHETRIMAYUM MOMO

KHUMANTHEM PREMKUMAR SINGH

THOUNAOJAM HARIMOHON SINGH

ARIBAM GAUTAM SHARMA

TAOREM JIRAN KHUMAN

BRAHMACHARIMAYUM DEBAJIT SHARMA

NONGMAITHEM KABITA DEVI

SAPAM DORENDRO SINGH

NINTHOUJAM LEMBISANA DEVI

NANDEIBAM NONGPOKNGANBA

DR LOITONGBAM SANAJAOBA MEETEI

NtNGTHOUJAM DIANA DEVI

THOKCHOM ARJUN SINGH

VICTORIA THANGJAM

LAISHRAM NIRANJANA DEVI

SUNANDA GURUMAYUM

K SONGNEIHRANG KOM

LEITANTHEM RICKY MEITEI

SOROKHAI BAM LANGLENTHOIBI

DR MAI BAM SOMOBALA DEVI

NONGMAITHEM RUDEOR ANGOMCHA

MALAYA WAIROKPAM

HAJARIMAYUM SADHANA DEVI

NAOREM PUSHPARANI DEVI

OKRAM UMADINI DEVI

MAISNAM DIANA DEVI

HAOBAM KRISHNAKUMARI DEVI

NINGTHOUJAM LEMBISANA DEVI

r&„K 4Qkh..,L„_


