THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 22nd August, 2025

No. HCM/D-42/2023-Estt.-I/I = I: In pursuance of this Registry's earlier advertisement of even number dated 11^{th} December, 2024, regarding empanelment of Verifiers (Roman) i.e., English to Manipuri (Roman Alphabet), under the Translation Scheme of the AI-Assisted Legal Advisory Committee of the High Court of Manipur, the individuals listed in **ANNEXURE – I** are hereby informed to appear for the Written/Translation Test as per the schedule provided below:

SI. No.	Registration No.	No. of Candidates	Date of Test	Duration of Test	Test Venue
1.	VERR-48 to VERR- 1324	31	30.08.2025	11:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.M. i.e. 180 minutes	High Court Complex
	Candi	date's reporti	ing time: 10:.	30 A.M. (on or before)	•

Further, the candidates listed in **ANNEXURE – I** are hereby advised to bring the following items on the date of the test as scheduled above:

- Pen (Blue/Black), Clipboard.
- Proof of Identity Photo-bearing IDENTITY PROOF Driving Licence/Voter ID Card/Aadhaar Card/ Identity Card issued by University or College, or PAN Card.

(REETA LAISHRAM)

LANGUAGE OFFICER (SPECIAL OFFICER)
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge, High Court of Manipur.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 5. The Registrar (Translation Wing), High Court of Manipur.
- The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.
 - He is requested to upload the same in the Official Website of this Registry.
- 7. The Court Officer I, High Court of Manipur.
 - He is requested to make necessary arrangement to conduct the test.

ANNEXURE-I

DATE OF WRITTEN TEST: 30-08-2025				
SI. No. Regd. No.		Full Name		
1	VERR-48	KHUMANTHEM YUREMBA MEITEI		
2	VERR-203	ANGOMJAMBAM NITEEN SINGH		
3	VERR-242	LAIKANGABAM NYEINA DEVI		
4	VERR-278	KSHETRIMAYUM MOMO		
5	VERR-327	KHUMANTHEM PREMKUMAR SINGH		
6	VERR-337	THOUNAOJAM HARIMOHON SINGH		
7	VERR-340	ARIBAM GAUTAM SHARMA		
8	VERR-354	TAOREM JIRAN KHUMAN		
9	VERR-369	BRAHMACHARIMAYUM DEBAJIT SHARMA		
10	VERR-371	NONGMAITHEM KABITA DEVI		
11	VERR-384	SAPAM DORENDRO SINGH		
12	VERR-405	NINTHOUJAM LEMBISANA DEVI		
13	VERR-417	NANDEIBAM NONGPOKNGANBA		
14	VERR-420	DR LOITONGBAM SANAJAOBA MEETEI		
15	VERR-458	NINGTHOUJAM DIANA DEVI		
16	VERR-511	THOKCHOM ARJUN SINGH		
17	VERR-665	VICTORIA THANGJAM		
18	VERR-678	LAISHRAM NIRANJANA DEVI		
19	VERR-704	SUNANDA GÜRUMAYUM		
20	VERR-754	K SONGNEIHRANG KOM		
21	VERR-947	LEITANTHEM RICKY MEITEI		
22	VERR-1017	SOROKHAIBAM LANGLENTHOIBI		
23	VERR-1031	DR MAIBAM SOMOBALA DEVI		
24	VERR-1092	NONGMAITHEM RUDEOR ANGOMCHA		
25	VERR-1108	MALAYA WAIROKPAM		
26	VERR-1200	HAJARIMAYUM SADHANA DEVI		
27	VERR-1214	NAOREM PUSHPARANI DEVI		
28	VERR-1254	OKRAM UMADINI DEVI		
29	VERR-1267	MAISNAM DIANA DEVI		
30	VERR-1285	HAOBAM KRISHNAKUMARI DEVI		
31	VERR-1324 NINGTHOUJAM LEMBISANA DEVI			

Reeta Laisbroun